
 

6 7 8 W e s t 18 t h S t r e e t M e r c e d, C A 9 5 3 4 0 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
ADDENDUM #1 
 

 
FOR: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) - Comprehensive General Plan 

Update, Environmental Impact Report, and Central 
Merced/Downtown Rail Station Area Plan 

 
DATE: November 14, 2024 
 
 
The Pre-Proposal Meeting scheduled for Wednesday, November 20, 2024, 1:30 PM – 
3:30 PM Sam Pipes Room, Merced Civic Center, 678 W. 18th Street, Merced will have 
an option to attend virtually by MS TEAMs.   
 
Microsoft Teams Need help?  
Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 263 335 815 036  
Passcode: TLRDpa  

 
Dial in by phone  
+1 209-888-0720,,240066274# United States, Stockton  
Find a local number  
Phone conference ID: 240 066 274#  
 
 
If you encounter any problems following this link the day of the meeting, please send 
an email to brownl@cityofmerced.org so that I may assist you. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Leah Brown 
Management Analyst 
 
 

 
C I T Y O F M E R C E D 

https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NTIyYmQxYmMtNzllZS00ZjBhLTk0YzMtZThiYzcxZDExMWRk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c9671a04-843b-43d0-bbb4-ffb23b7fb0bf%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ad99c45c-d512-41ae-9338-6334576bdb73%22%7d
tel:+12098880720,,240066274
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/3948f4d0-6b81-45ba-84fa-73b9592579b6?id=240066274
mailto:brownl@cityofmerced.org

